

Notice of Meeting and Agenda Local Partnership - Erskine, Inchinnan, Bishopton & Langbank

Date	Time	Venue
Thursday, 30 November 2023	18:00	Remotely using Teams Platform,

MARK CONAGHAN Head of Corporate Governance

Membership

Councillor Fiona Airlie-Nicolson; Neil Barrington (Langbank Community Council): Councillor Michelle Campbell; Jacqueline Doherty (Langbank Parent Partnership): Councillor Alec Leishman Colin Mack (Erskine Community Council); Councillor James MacLaren; Councillor Colin McCulloch; Margaret Morrison (Inchinnan Community Council); Councillor Sam Mullin; Councillor Iain Nicolson; Hayden Sutherland (Bishopton Community Development Trust); David Woodrow (Bishopton Community Council).

Chair

Councillor Michelle Campbell, Chair.

Recording of Meeting

This meeting will be recorded for subsequent broadcast via the Council's internet site. If you have any q please contact committee services on democratic-services@renfrewshire.gov.uk

To find the recording please follow the link below once the meeting has concluded.

http://https//renfrewshirecouncilgov-

my.sharepoint.com/:v:/g/personal/karen_oneill_renfrewshire_gov_uk/EcrsqcptXwtCriuPa33sxygBVpF9b

Items of business

Apologies

Apologies from members.

Declarations of Interest and Transparency Statements

Members are asked to declare an interest or make a transparency statement in any item(s) on the agenda and to provide a brief explanation of the nature of the interest or the transparency statement.

Minute of Previous Meeting

3 - 6

Minute of previous meeting held on 7 September 2023.

2 Budget Monitoring Report

7 - 8

Erskine Inchinnan Bishopton and Langbank Local Partnership Budget Monitoring Report – report by Chief Executive.

3 Community Learning and Development Team Update

Community Learning and Development Team Update - presentation by Chief Executive.

4 Winter Connections

Winter Connections - presentation by Chief Executive.

5 Date of Next Meeting

Members are asked to note that the date of the next meeting of the Erskine, Inchinnan, Bishopton & Langbank Local Partnership is to be confirmed.